
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 30, 2023

MR JONATHAN C.VALDEZ
Proprietor
JC EVENTS ENTERTAINMENT PRODUCTION
No. 18 Osmefra Heighrs St. Xavierville 3 SuM. Loyola Heights

Dear Mr. Valdez,

Very truly ours,

MA. E. HAMOR
City Mayor

JCE

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are preased to
inform you that the PAYMENT FoR EVENT oRGANIZER THAT MANAGf, THE Evf,NTS
ON CHRISTMAS CELEBRATTON @ CITY HALL GROUIT{DS in the amount of One Hundred
TwenE-Nine Thousand rwo Hundred Forty-,gk pesos ( ? r 29,246.00) only is hereby awarded
to you.

C

PRODUCTION
No. 18 Heights St. Xavierville 3 Subd. Loyola Heights

CITY PUEIJC M,\ I{KET OFFICT

3
P ECE

Received by:
Date & lime:

crvfl sEcuRrTY UNrT
LGU- ;.. C'

S ENTER

'-?-€

a-,I'I

qiz -
DEC g 1 7t23

U'

D[C 0 7 2i,23

IVED

f

d

l
llr

lrr n I

..1



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24,2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 4, 2023

MR. JONATEAN C.VIII-DNZ
Proprietor
JC EVENTS ENTERTAINMENT PRODUCTION
No. 18 Osmefia Heights St. Xavierville 3 Subd. Loyola Heights

Dear Mr. Valdez,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JC EVENTS

ENTERTAINMENT PRODUCTION that services may commence on the viz PAYMENT
FOR EVENT ORGAIIIZER TIIAT MANAGE THf, f,VENTS ON CHRISTMAS CELEBRATION

@ CITY IIALL GROUNDS , effective immediately.

Accordingly, you are hereby directed to commence the servicing in accordance with the terms

and conditions stipulated in the corfiract .

Please acknowledge receip and accetranc€ of this notice by sigring both copies in the space

provided below.

Very truly ours,

MA. E. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on , x,
Name of the Represenlative of Bidder: a

tr r=c VE

d.tz

rcI Oll

Received by
Dat€ & lime:

CIVII" SEC!RiTY UNIT
LGIJ-Sorscoci Ci

il

NZ

-e@NCci.o
oEC 0 ? 2023

t r)-
trEc s 7 2t?3

11 )
clP /54 /0/21106/1155

l

E ]r f,

Authorized Signature:

t\\/il rdfrdli dp,



GITY OF
Offace of

-3-

Received bY:

Date Time:

,*rtET ottlLt

itr{{T
of, ll

ttu0 6 I i23

C
-.4
E]zF
E

ContractNo. 2023- 2521 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THISAGREEMENTmadethis lst dayof December ,2023 between Ma.Ester E.Hamor,
City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Entiqy" ) ofthe one part and

JONATHAN C. VALDEZ proprietor of JC EVENTS ENTERTAINMENT PRODUCTION (

hereinafter called the "supplier" ) of the other part:

WHEREAS fire Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz PAYMENT

FOR EVENT ORGAh{IZER THAT MANAGE TIIE EVENTS ON CIIRISTMAS CELEBRATION

@ CITY HALL GROIINDS and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and

services in the One Hundred Twenty-Nine Thoasanl Two Hundred Forty-Sk Pesos ( F
129,246.00) Only (herenafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, viz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. Technical Specifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
iv. Supplemental orBid Bulletins, if any

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibilib, requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

1

2

.5
\ 4u,

N

l.

ll
IJ.]

C|TY PUBLIC M,

P FCE VEt-\

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications onthe bid), including corrections
to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

ll1. Security;

lv Notice of Award of contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto, and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. winnins bidder asrees that

form

for the sum of one Hundred rwenty-Nine Thousand rwo Hundred
Pesos ( F 129,246.00) onU, or such other sums as may be ascertained,

EVENTS ENTERTATNMENT PRODUCTI0N agrees to vh PAYMENT
EYENT OI.GANIZER TTIAT MANAGE THE EVENTS ON CHRISTMAS

J

.$f @ CITY HALL GROUNDS in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

\i

ii

$l

lt



City Mayor

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSUX)N JC EWNTS ENTERTAINMENT
PRODACTION

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF' THE PTILPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
crrY oF sqt5ulu?l\crrY

BEFORE ME this _day hgtt+ 2O23 ntheq-suF-fitffp?gs1
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR 948-88$8s2

Known to me to be fie same persons who executed the forgoing instmment and
acknowledged to me that the sane is free md volunhy act md deed of the entities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument, is a CONTRACT consisting oftrvo (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowldgement is written and signed ty *r" p"*io hereto on the left
margin of each md every page thereof and their witness, and sealed with my notrial seal.

above written-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto hand *re day, the yer and place

City

A.M. 049 (202T2024)until December 31,2024

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No.
Series of

|;

The Citv Governmeu of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum ln
accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

MA. C

4

Proprietor

for:

)
)
)

au
[p $S: i3l.fl3, ; ot.15.2o24Quezon.citY
bin i.i".'isi iqt z t -os'zt Quezon -ci$

ll"h'Jfi JS:,1TL?1;3J 
j,:e',i^',l,,

ffi:l-",'H#"J'd#ill'i#3'?u""*'


